

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 518 OF 2009[FOR PREL. HEARING]

SHREE GAJANAN MAHARAJ SANSTHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment being unwell, the matter stands adjourned by one week.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master