

@ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 518 OF 2009

SHREE GAJANAN MAHARAJ SANSTHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 08/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.  
Mr. Arun Patil, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master