

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 518 OF 2009

SHREE GAJANAN MAHARAJ SANSTHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

The case is adjourned for four weeks, as prayed
for.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(J.P. SHARMA)
Court Master